Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS52420225   page 1
July 9, 2025 1:08 PM
Top Product Features
• 3.5" diameter machined aluminum housing
• Integral LED line voltage options
• Line or low voltage halogen options

Specifications and dimensions
subject to change without notice.
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 1900-OA-24-50MR16-120/12-BZ-LAB
Domestic Preferences Series Height Source Input Voltage Finish Options
Domestic
 Preferences (1)
Series Height Source Input Voltage Finish Options
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy American Act
BABA=Build America Buy
America Act
1900-OA=Aspen Bollard
                  Open Aperture
24=24”nominal height
30=30”nominal height
LED
12LED2725=12W LED, 2700K, 80CRI
12LED3025=12W LED, 3000K, 80CRI
12LED3525=12W LED, 3500K, 80CRI
12LED4025=12W LED, 4000K, 80CRI
Halogen
50MR16=50W Max Halogen MR16,
GU5.3
LED
UNV=120-277V (50-60Hz)
Halogen (12V remote transformer)
12=12V Fixture (Remote Transformer Required
- Order Separately)
Halogen (integral transformer)
120/12=120V to 12V Integral Transformer
277/12=277V to 12V Integral Transformer
Painted
BK=Black
BZ=Bronze
CS=City Silver
VE=Verde
WT=White
RALXX=Custom
Color
LAB=Less Anchor
Bolts & Template
(Requires anchor
kit 7048-PK to be
ordered separately)
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
(1) Only product configurations
with these prefixes are built to be
compliant with the Buy America Act
of 1933 (BAA) or Buy America Build
America Act (BABA). Please see
the Compliance section in Product
Specifications for more detail.
Product Specifications
Construction
• Mounting base and housing are machined from
6061-T6 aluminum
• Lens is machined from solid UV stabilized clear
acrylic, providing maximum light output with low